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1. APPELLATE DECISIONS - MacGEORGE AND KATSCH Ve NEWARK. 

,HELEN MacGEORGE, ROY MacGEORGE 
and BRUNO Co KATSCH, trading as 
OWL CAFE~ . 

Appellants, 
-vs-

MUNICIPAL BOARD OF AICOHOLIC 
BEVERAGE CONTROL OF THE CITY 

: OF NEWARK, 
Respondente 

/ 

----~------~--------~---~--------

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

I ON APPEAL 
CONCLUSIONS AND ORDER 

Leslie He Cohen, Esq., Attorney for Appellantse 
'Vincent- Pa Torppey,, Es_qa, Attorney for Respondento 

'·. 
\ \ -

BY _-THE DIRECTOR: 

This is an appeal from the action of respondent whereby 
it SUS pended appellants I plenary retail Consumption licenS,e 
for ten 'days (to- commence January 9, 1956) after finding them 
guilty of a charge ·alleging-that they allowed~ permit.ted and 
suffered a brawl, act of violence, disturbance and unnecessary 
noises in and upon their licensed premises~ in, violation of -
Rule 5 of State Regulations No. 20~ -

Upon the filing of this appeal I entered an order, on 
D,ecember 20, 1955, staying the order of. suspens_ion, pending 

'determination of the appeal e - R. S" 33 :1-31 e . 

This case was presented upon the -transcript of the -
proceedings before·respondent, in accordance with the provi­
_siqns. of· Rule 8 of State Regulations Nott ·15 e Ol). May 1,, 1956 
the attorney-for appellants appeared -before me on oral argu­
mente _The attorney fqr respondent s.tated he would not be 
present. - -

The petition of appeal alleges that 91The action of the 
respondent was erroneous ·in that it was unsupported by the 

_ evidence, arbitrary, capricious and abuse of discretione" 

At the hearing below, respbndent presented the follow­
ing testimony: 

Luke Cullen testified that he, his brother and two. _ 
male companions arrived at appellants a ·licensed premises at 
1:00 aeme on September 10~: 1955 and took seats at the bar; 
that Helen MacGeorge, one of .the appellants, and. John Terhune 
were tending bar; that a short time thereafter Larry Scalvinq 
entered the premises and tapped him on the back; that he 
turned around and said "Hello,, La.rry" and then directed °'Jack 0 

.Terhune to serve Larry a drink; that "Larry took the drink, 
and mum_bled something and the next thing Larr:y; got up and 
took a shot: at me"; that Larry struck him on 'The right-hand­
side of the foreheado I ducked the punch"; that he then 
knogked Larry down,; that "My brother and Frank Delaney.and 
Jack broke up the fighte And then Larry left the premiseso 
A _few minutes later, four or five minutes later, he came back 
in and I was.standing behind Frank and Jimmy and he hit me 
twice on the back of the head*.**· I turned around to find 
out what was going on ·and when I did I got hit in- the eye-, ove.r 
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here [indicating on· s·elf] * I am riot s.ure ·whethe_r 1 t was 
11
a glass· 

or stapling machine, but- it looked like _a piece of glass ; that 
_ Iarry left the tavern ·after the first fight bu_t· no one asked 
h'im (;Luke Cullen) to leave the premises. - . · · 

Frank Gallanti testified that he was seated at the ba~. 
on the-morning in question when.the next thing he lm~w-Luke· 
Cullen and Larry Scalvino were in a fight; that the.fight w~s 
stopped and Larry "vanished from· the scene"; that later Luke 
Cullen and Larry were again engaged in a. fight; and that "fi_ve · 
or ten minutes 1

'. elapsed between the· first and secorid b!ghto -.. Tt 
was stipulat.ed by the attorn.eys for the respective ·parties that 
if James Cullen were called as a witness, his testimony would 

.be similar to that of Frank Gallantie 

Larry Scalvino testified that when he arrived in appel­
lants' tavern, he ~aw Luke Cullen and that he tapped Luke.after 
Luke had said "Hello"; that he ordered a drink for himself when 
Luke questioned him ''why did you pass me ,by 11

; that Luke. then ·. 
spilled the drink served. to hi_m (Larry·) and after. engaging in , . 
conversation Luke said "I ~m going to wipe up the b~r with you":; 

·that he questione~ Luke "What did I -eve·r do to _you?· 1and then- · 
took "a swing at him, and missed II j that Luke s-truek him< in the· . 
eye and "started to jump a11 over me"; that he "run out.· from the, 
.rear and ra.n home" and did not return to the appellantsn premises a 

Dominick Collucoi testified that he was _present on the 
early morning_ when . Iauke arid · Larry fought; that the place was . 
noisy; that. his q. ttention was attracted to the .fight when "At .. _ 
first the'lfi were swinging· and everything 11

; that Larry left but .. 
returned . 'and his shirt was ripped"; that after the second fight 
between Luke and-Larry all the patrons left and the appellants' 
place was closed~ 

For the appellants, a statement (marked as Exhibit R-2_,_ 
in evidence with the consent of attorney for the appellants), 
dated September 11, 1955,, given to the police by John' Terhune,,. 
a bartender employed on the licensed premises on S~ptember 10, 
1955 ·when the ·a~.leged brawl .occurred, disclosed that Terhune. 
served Larry a drink .but When he returned to g1.ve him change he 
saw that the drink had been. spilled_ on the bar;·that he immedi­
ately served him another drink; thq.t as he went to the men's 
.room :he· heard Larry say "Now _Willie, ·please don 1t ·bother me"; 
that he did not see what ,-took place but while in the menas room 
heard a .commotion and wh~n he came out saw Larry pushing. his 
way toward the door; ~nd that H~len .MacGeorge ordered him to' 
turn out the lights a~d close uw the place~ 

. . . ' \ . 

. Helen MacGeorg~, one of ~he licensees, testified that 
she-_ was in the licensed· premise9 on the early morning in ques-

. tion "When "There was a skirmish1 it seemed like e I am nervous e 

They were actually swinging and _it Seemed like everybody was 
congrega tlng that side o.f ·the . b~·-r "_ And I shouted to them to 
stO'p it, .a1;id I went to the te le. hone· booth G" . She further test1-· 
fied that As far as I can reme berJ there was just one fighte 
Th~ first fight~ if tl~er·e was o e, ,I didn 1t see :any© r seen 
them swinginge ·That was tom~ ·o;ne fight"· that she 'Saw Larry 
come tn,to t1:1e premises and ·a few minutes f, thereafter the fight 
started; that she noticed Luke gp down to Larry but didn't see 
them order any dr_inks and she did not see Larry is drink spilled 
on the bar; that when. she obser~ved a fight· between Luke and 
Larr:ri she turne_d out _th~ l:ight_and told everyone to go home 
and 'got up~.ta1.rs as qu~ck as 1· could 11 

0 

_ Appeal.s to the D:trecd:ior~ f.rom actj.on of the local issuing 
authority.are :~:i,ear"d.oq~~ !l~YQ and -che b:ur·den __ of _establishing that 
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the action of such issuing authority wu~ erroneous and should 
be reversed rests with the appellant11 HuJ.e 6 of State Regu­
latioI_!s No ti 15; Neu v. Irvington, ~ulletin 923, Item ·3; 
Laurence Harbor Amusem~t Corporation v. ~dison, Bulletin 
955, Item 1. 

I am satisfied after a careful examination of the entire 
record before me that appellants have failed to sustain the 
burden. I am also sat·isfied that Luke and L:trry ·engaged in 
two separate fights on the licensed premises on the morning in 
question o · After the first fight I.arry left the premises hut 
returned a short time tpereafter and engaged in another fight 
with Luke. Helen MacGeorge, one of th$ licensees, and John 
Terhune, ·the bartender, knowing the bad feeling that existed 
between the two men, should have been prepared when L:trry 
reappeared in the premisest~after the first brawl_o Whatever 
the provocation, and irrespective of the cause, the licensee 
in charge in the instant case failed to take effective steps 
to prevent the second brawl from occurring on the licensed 
premisese 

The action of respondent will be affirmed, the present 
appeal will be dismissed and the ten-day suspension originally 
imposed will be reinstatedo 

Accordingly, it is, on this 3rd day of May, 1.956, 

·oRDERED that the action of respondent be and the same 
is hereby affirmed and the appeal be and the same is _hereby 
dismissed; and it is further 

OHDERED that the ten-day suspension by respondent of 
appellants' Plenary Retail Conswnption License C-428 for 
premises 366 Sixth Avenue, Newark, be and the same is hereby 
restoraed to commence at 2:00 a.,me May 14,jl 1956.si and terminate 
at 2 : 00 a .,m ., May 2 4, 1956 o 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director a 

2 tt DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS· - FALSE ANSWERS IN APPLICATION FOR 
CLUB LICENSE - AIDING AND ABETTING NON-LICENSEE ·To EXERCISE 
RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES OF LICENSE. - LICENSE IMPROVIDENTLY 
ISSUED - LICENSE. CANCELLED., 

·In the Matter of Disciplinary ) 
Proceedings against 

CAPE MAY COUNTY TUNA CLUB 
1301 Beach Avenue 
Cape May, N ~ J o , 

) 

) 

Holder of Club License. ·cB-22~ ) 
·' is~ued by the Director of the . · ) 

Divis ion of Alcoholic Beverage'. 
C_ontrol I). :. ) 

CONCLUSIONS . 
AND ORDER 

-------·------------~---------r-George M., James, Esqa, Attorney for Defendant~licensee~· 
William F~ Wood, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

, Beverage Cont·roL, . · 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

....... 

Defendant, while not entering a formal plea, advised 
that it did not wish to contest either the disciplinary charges. 
or the cancellation proceedings a The di;sciplinary .charges read: 

/ 
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; ul ~ In your application dated June 14, 1955., filed 
with the Director of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage_ 

·.control, upon which you obtained your current club lih~·~se . .11 

you falsely· stated ~Nov in answer to Question 29.,, which · 
asks~ 'Has any :1.nd~ vidual, o o oother· than the applicant;· 
any interest, direct;ly or indirectly~ in the license >::. ). 
applied for or in the business to be co·nducted under ·said 
license?'~ whereas in. truth and fact Joseph F o- O nNeill" had 
such· interest in that he was .the real and beneficial .. owner 
of.the licensed business; said false statement-being in. 
violation of Ro Se 33~1-250 . ' 

.. 
1120 From in or about May 1954 to in or about November 

1954 you lmowingly aided and abetted Al:fo~so Vo Gredone~ 
and from in or about June 1955 t.o the present time you 
knowingly aided and abetted Joseph Fo ovNeill.s> to exercise~ 
contrary to Ro Sci 33 ~1-26, the rights and privileges of· 
your successive club licenses; there1qy yourself violating 
R0 So 33:1-52~ 

"3. )In your ~fores aid applica tionJ you falsely stated 
=Yes 8 in answer to Question 19~ which asks~ aHas the club 

·peen in active· operation in the State of New Jersey for at · 
least three (3) years immediately prior to.this application? 6 

whereas in truth and fact. you had not been in active opera­
tion in this State for that period;· said false statement 
being in violation of Re Se\ 33 :l-25(t 

· "4o In you·r aforesaid application, you falsely stated 
8Yes 1 in answer to Question 20~ which asks: 8Has "the club 
been in exclusive continuous possession and use of club 
quarters for at least three (3) years immediately prior to 
this application? 6 , whereas in truth and fact you had not 
been in exclusive possession and use of club quarters ·for 
that period; said false statement being in violation of 
Re S 0 33 :1-25., 11 

· · · · 

The ground upon which the cancellation proceedings is 
based reads: · · · 

"Said license was -improvidently issued in violation 
of H., S .. 33~1-12(5) and Rule 2 of State Regulations No9 7· in that, at the time of. issuance of such license and prior 
thereto, you wer.e. not a bona fide club$ 11 

The file in the case. discloses that the Cape May County 
Tuna Club was organized in 1948 and obtained a club license for 
.the above premises in that yea1'"b and a renewal thereof in each 
successive year9 Application for such license was made to the 

.then Commissioner and, with the. change of title, to the Director 
of·-the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control and issued by him 

. apparently because officials of the municipal government were 
members of the club0 So far as appears, the licensed business 
was conducted by the club as such at least until 1952.. In that 
·year the club apparently obtained a lease for ten years for the 
premises from Ralph Tedesco, the ownero Some time between 1952 
and May 1954, it ceased to function as a bona fide club" 

On May 7, 1954, title to the premises in question was 
conveyed by Ralph Tedesco to Alphonso V. Gredone, who then 
-.became treasurer of the club 0 Gredone operated the licensed 
business as his own during the summer of 19540 From November 
1954 to June 1, 1955, the premises were vacanto On June 1, 1955~ 
·a real estate agency s s form of -lease, naming the agency as agent 
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for Al Credone and the tenant af3 Joseph u 1 Neill and s ign,ed by 
Ao v:-aredone, le~sed to 0 1 Nell1 the club premises from June l,. 
1955 to November 'i, 1955 ''with full equipment as now located on 
premises, including club license rights which are to be justi- :. 
fied by the club officials.· and Al' Credone and Jos. O'Neill 
all.alcoholic Beverage_ Controls and regulat~ons to be complied • 
with" o Whether .or not the lease held by the club was terminated 
does not appearo 

. . While all of the pertinent tacts are not available, it 
.--appears iikely the club, as such,~:for one reas·on or another, ·: ... 

_ .. decided that 1 t was impractical :for it to continue in actual " 
'. conduct of the licensed business and mistakenly assumed that ' ' ' 
: . it. could permit an individual to conduct the licensed business, .. 

. : .catering to club members, as hiB own, under color of its· license~ .... 

Therefore, I shall formally cancel the license now held 
: by the defendant, although the license has been actually sur­

:· rendered for .cancellation. 

In.view of the result herein, it is unnecessary to fix a 
.-penalty for the violation set for·th in the disciplinary charges., 
Re Eight Aces, Bulletin 1072, Item 5 .. 

Accordingly, it is, on this 25th day of Apr-il, 1956 .~ 

ORDERED 1 that Club L:tcense CB-224, j_ssued by the Director 
of the Division of Alcoho1ic T.:3everage Control to Cape May County 
Tuna Club, 1301 Beach Avenue, Cape May, be and the same is her·eby 
cancelled and declared null and void"' effective immediatelys 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director. 

3. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES 1110 MINORS - HOS'l1ESSES - PRIOR 
RECORD ...; LICENSE .SUSPENDED FOR. BALANCE OF rrs TERM .. 

In the Matter of Disclplinary 
Proceedings against 

M. L<P C. CORPORATION 
710-714 Pa tersori Plank Road 
Union City, N. J. ~ 

) 

) 

) 

Holder .of Plenary Retail Consump- ) 
tion License C-49, issued by the 
Board of Commissioners of the City ) 
of ·unton City e 

-~------------------~--------------) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Thomas Fe Carlin, Esq.~ Attorney for Defendant-licensee. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq~, appearing for Division of -Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 
BY THE DIRECTOR: 

· Defendant has pleaded not guilty to charges ·alleging that 
(1) it sold alcoholic beverages to three minors and permitted 
the conswnption of such beverages by said minors in and upon. its 
licensed premises, in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulations 
Nao 20, and (2) it allowed, permitted and suffered a female 
employsd on its licensed premises to accept bev~r~ges at the 
expense· of, or as a gift from-, customers and patrons, in viola­
tion of Rule 22 of State Regul~tions No$ 200 

At the hearing herein John R~ --- (age 20) and·Raymond --T
11 

-~-- (age 19) testified that on December 30, 1955 they Were each 

••• ~ •• ; t' • . 
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served with .. and drank· two bottles of beer in the defendant •s • .. 
tavern without being questioned as to their age. Josephine -~~~-

.(age 20) -testified that on that evening she was served with and 
drank a drink of Seagram 7 whiskey. and 7-Up, and a dri!lk of gin 
and grenadine or a simila.r liquor, and was not asked to sign 
any written representation of her age~ 

'\:, 

Two A.EC agents who were present testified that they 
observed the above service to and consumption by the three 1 

minors of alcoholic beverages, identified themselves, obtained 
the details of the incident and brought the matter to the at.ten­
tion of Anna-Theresa Klunck, secretary and major stockholder of 
the corporate-licenseeJ who was also present. The agents ascer­
tained that Charles -Engelbrecht was the bartender who served 
bee·r to the boys and James Blomquist the bartender who served 
the drinks to the girl. 

The agents further testified that on December 21, 1955 
they visited defendant's licensed premises in the course of 
their duty e Angelina Tramontano (called "Angel II) .. a female 
vocalist, entertained the patrons from time to time. At about 
midnight she approached the agents and a.eked them if they would 
like to accept gummed "stickers 11 ~6 place on their car announcing. 
a coming entertainment attraction at the establishmento During 
the course of the subsequent conversation, one of the.agents 
told Charles Engelbrecht (one of the bartenders) to fill his 
glass and that of the other agent. This bartender brought two 
bottles of beer for the agents, walked to where "Angel 11 had 
been seated (some six or seven stools distant), returned with 
her empty glass, placed it in front of the agents, poured black­
berry brandy and what appeared to be Coca Cola into the glass,. 
and took $1.75 from the a?ients' money on the bar in payment of 
the three drinks. "Angel ' drank the brandy and took a seat 
between them. "Angel." remarked, "You know, I am- not supposed 
to be drinking with men in here if you are strangers 3 but I seen 
you around so I guess ·1t is all right. You have to be .pretty 
careful, you know. Anybody could be an ABC man" o She ·told the 
agents she had been employed in the premises for about four 
months, and just likes to be sociable and have a drink now and 
then~· In· all, fbur rounds of drinks were served to "angel 11 at 
the agentsw expense in the intervals between her songs$ 

. When-·the agents entered t~e def~ndant ~s licensed. premises 
on December 30th, they observeq ·'Angel' conversing with various 
persons. She soon c~me overt~ and conversed with the agents 0 

Frank Colacino, Jre (a bartende
1
r) placed a glass for ''Angel" · 

between two bottles of beer he pas serving to the agentse 
"Angel" asked for a 11screwdrive~· 11 and Frank poured a mixture of 
Vodka and orange juice into her glass. "Angel II drank this bev­
erage and one of the agents pai for her drink. During the 
·co.urse of the evening, "Angel" yvas served with and drank three 
more drinks at the agents' expepse, in the intervals between her 
songs and conversation with othfr patronse 

The defen~ant-licensee d~es not seriously dispute the 
accuracy of the above recited facts which establish the service 
to and consumption of alcoholic beverages by the three minors 
and the acceptance by the femal~ employee of alcoholic bever- . 
ages at the expense of the agent',s, as alleged ln the charges.,· : 
Its basis for contesting the charge relating to the minors· is · . 
that it used. its. best efforts to supervis1e its patrons. in· order 
to prevent minors from obtaining alcoholic· beverages on its ~~em~ 
is es~ and as to ~Josephine, that it relied upon display by her of. 
a birth certificate of a p~rson over the age of twenty~one; as to 
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.. the charge relating to. its female'·~ ?mpl1jyee;_ that she accepted 
drinks in __ violation of the licensee's. ir..s.-cructions· t.o the:--con-_ 
trarY,. :: ._ . 

Both, Josephine and James Blomq·uist, one Of .the b,ap­
tenders; ·agree that ·on two · previou~ occas i.01-i"s when JoEi ephi'n~ 
was at the.tavern, she displayed.to him her sister•s-birth __ · 
·certificate. which .evidenced an age:_. over· twenty-one years; :tP.a t. 
on December 30th,- when• orde.ring her first ·drink,, Blomquist . 
again questioned her ... as ·to her. age'. and she rep_lied, ·'.'you remem-
be:t'.' ··.me· from a couple" of wee'l~s ago u and then he served: here '· 

. . Charles Engelbr~cht;.,the bar.tend~er who· s~rved. John arid 
Raymond, was not present at~ the h.ear:t.ng. According to the 
agents, he ·told them on December 30th :·that the p;Lace was. so 
cr·owd:ed .that he did not know what was going on. 

. . . . . . ·. , . . . . ' . II 

· · · F·rank Colacino, Jr. (the ·bartender who served :'Angel 
and- the ag_ents on December 30th) t~stified that,, wp.en 'Angel 11 

walked over t:o· :the agents·, they -al). s·eemed fr.:J.endly and,, when 
the agents signaled.for a drink without specifying for whom,. he 
incl.uded "Angel" in· the service and served her with Vodka ·and 

·orange juice. Wh~n serving the .. l_ast round of drinks. he_·inqt\ired 
of the agents whether· he should serve.her.since she w~s-talking 
t-0 o.ther ·persons. _ He asserts that he received instructions 
from Mrs. Klu.pck not· to· serve female employees and __ that h~ was 
told to. be. careful ~bout minors. · · · · · 

'. 

Ang~lina'. Tramontano·, testified that she did not have any"'." 
thing to drink ·with. the agents on· December 21st; that she .. -told 
them she .. would love to but that she was· not allowed to drink · 
with any·_ s.trangers; tha·t on De-cember 30th·,, she waved to the 
agents, joined them and was repeatedly asked .to have a drink; · 
that she· looked around (the boss was.:not· watching) and had a 
drink.; _t_ha t she was . told not to drink w1 th .apybody, and 1 remained 
in the bompany of the agents during the -evening whenever she. 
could~ . . ,- . . 

.Anna Theresa KJunck testified that she h~d been. operating 
the licensed premises for· twenty years· and currently· instructed 
her b~rtenders (eight in number on week-ends) to question the 
age of anybody who· is young looking. In addition, ·she· arranged 
in O_cto.ber 1955 to employ ~wo o·ff-duty pol~ce. officer~ . to .ch~ck 
the·" ag·e· of persons. en.tering the premises but could not obtain· 
more· thah one officer 'for· the night of December 30th, and she. · 
helped to check patrons as they came tn. She acknowled;ged that 
"Ange.l" }?.as· been in her employ as .an entertainer for about· 
eight·.or ·:nine weeks_ .arid cla_imed _t}1.at she had given specific . 
instruct+ons to her not .'.to mix: with male .or female customers; .. , 
and that ~she repeated these instrtictions whenever. she O'bserved 
"Angel-" ~alking to anyone .because_ :'You always have. to be on 
guard wi~h that". .. ;.'. . . : . · ,, 

:.> - .... '::(:' 

·~he· evidence tnus presented .establishes the facts urged 
by derendant but does not present a defense to the charges. 
Fine ~istinctions, such as a comparative evaluation bf .the steps 
taken,. by ;.a licensee to prevent ·sale to minors, short o:f obtain­
ing sign$d representations as to age; cannot· be considered as a· 
complete;defense to a sale of alcoholic beverages-to a ~in6r,. 
although :.suc:ti measures and the presentation of a birth :certifi­
cate tfiay !:well. be conside.r.ed as mitigating circumstances .. in the . _ 
case (Re:·:Wedemeyer, Bulle_t:Ln.1050, Item·B). The content.ion · 
that the \:employee· acteO. contrar·y to· its instructions is' likewise · 
no del'en~e. to the charge. State Regulations No. 20, <Rule 31; 
Mazza· v. _ .. C~vicchia·, 28 I'J .. ~" cl. Super·. 2~0~ .284 (App. Dive;; 1953), 
re.ve.r~ed Lon another gr.our,~,- 15' N. J e 49~ (1954). . 

.. , .. 

. . . . ' : ... ~.: ·: . .... ... ~".: ~ .. ,',;:,.• .. ~ ... -~ .... · ...................... ··'· 
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. I· hav~ · gtven careful ·cons 1-ae·ratlon to the entir.e: :irec6rd .\ 
and t·o tl)e a.·rgument o-f couns.el presented ora-lly -be:-fore. ·me ·-~~1d.j~rac 
find de·f~ndant guilty on both chEl:rg~-.s. · < ···~ ::·:.-··- · 

· Det'entlant-» has a ·prior· adJu:d-1.cat·ed · ·r·e·c'o.rd-.• · -:Ef'fe~e-tive·:.: . 
·April '28 j 1952 ,. 1 t·s . lie ens e -witff -sus p:en,d~d. ·for ·_th:tr:~.y -da.ys :~f:o;r 1.h.\ . · 
lewdness . and immoral . ac ti vi t-y. ···( ertt·ertainme.nt l --·on: :t:h:e .lie·e.r:rs:ed.-'·;5· -:" · 
premis:es ·<(Re M. · ·L. c. Corp.-, Bulle:t·111 9J4., Item 7_'}.:;:. ·e:ff~ec~tlve · · 
·May-· 13, 19~;#, its licens-e wa·s:· s:us:pertde·d · f~r· :s·eve:~'1ty .... ~.t~t¢: ;aarys . · 
on charges· of (a) lewdness and :l!n .. mora~ · act.1v1~,y· · ·fent:e:r;ta,..lntJie.rt:t;J~·;, ... 

: (bJ .hostes:s. acti vlty, and (c.) --permi't:t.~ng: a ·lo;tter.Y- ·{punch;. :oo~·ret·~·-~.,. 
on the licensed premises (Re M.o-~L •.. c .· .Corp.-, BulTe:tln- 1©1!.7~,.: I't;em 

. 2 }::.· . . ' . . . . . . 

· The· present violations .a:r·e·:: t~e -third .. -of a s"eri.e-s .ci'om­
ini.tted within a period ·of four years·. and might- be.· :·oons_'iciere'd.·. :ae.~· 
ev·idence 'of a ·continuing pract-ice:. of m:iS,concluct, of: "the ·).lee'ns:ed·:: 
bus.iness warranth1g revoeat_iori. of· -:the lice1is,e·.~: · Howev,~r,; jJ~·: is-. 
the· licensee •s first offense. :t;or1···sale. ·to: ni:tnors.;· w:lth --ririt~_i·~+. ·. 
gating aspects. The 'present 'hos't·ess ''.· vib:.1ati-or1 appears '.t:O':".:b.e"· ~ · . 

. . le-s·s aggra7a ted than. :the pre·v19µ$c :·o fr:·ens.e :, ..... a.lthb:·ugh. tt fs <a.h . 
objectionable practice -even .to· that ·e·X:terit.~ .; .It .·might.:.be we:.r1 . 
to point .-out that if the· lic:en$E~e. ta>s ince:re ·.in· its .. :~f°forta: tt.o> .. · .. . 
·prevent such misconduct, ihst~uetions. to ·.the. ·bat,:terid~:r:~ -.-.not: :t·o:> .. . 
serve female employees at the .expense _«J:f ariy .·pat-rot1:· Or.'. '6·ustofuer··.'.":_' 
will prooably be far more· ef:fect-lv·e:. 'than..· fepeated_ ·insf:rtict·10:ns,,.· _:· 
to ·the feniale employee o · · · · · · · 

.. ·.··· 

Under the ·circumatances~.-pre··s~ri·ted,-: I, ffha.1i: 'fluspe'rtcL · ... 
defendant 1s license for the balance or· 1t.s «:t.ernt.~.: ·• ...... 

·· Accordingly, it is, on~- 'thfs«:· 27th ·da11'/0;f. A:.r?rfi., _·:195_6; ... ,: 
:',•: 

ORDERED that· Plenary· Reta it «co'r:is~pt1-0n..·L1cens~·-··,jj~_49,: ... · ·· . 
·. ·issued by the Board" of· Corrun.is,sj_one·rs .:9f<t.he ·¢tty .-cif .. Urii0µ,-.:c:a:ty··, · 

. . . . 
··> ,\ 

·i .. to· M. L. 'C. Corporation, 710-7.14- .Pate:r:son, ?Tank:··Road;:-_.Urr:ton. . · . 
. ·Ci·ty, be and the same is herepy s"uspended for the balande. of --~t:t·s-'" . 
te·~m, effeqtive at 3 :00 a .m. May 1, 195fr. · .: -.: . · f · · · . 

· _.WILLIAM.· Ho\rtK···nAVIS ·: 
· . ·n1:re:ct6r~·-,: _: 

•' .. \ 

4. · DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - swi£s· To MINORS \. PRIOR ·~doFID ~o'l'•• 
. CONSIOEHED BECAUSE OF LAPSE OF 'TIME ~IC·ENSE'BUSPE~NDJ~m<FoR.. ·· ..... 
3'5 'DAYS_, LESS 5 FOR PLEA.. · .-:· 

·,1-: ..... 

. . . ' . . . . . 
. . ~ . . 

In the ·Matter of Disciplinary · 
. Pro:c~ed irlgs against · · · · 

. ) . 

. . ···JOSEPH' 'J~. & ~OHN WEBER~ JR~· .. 
. · T/a.W.ALNUT GROVE .. 

· Route ·#46, at Great Meadows 
LibeI•ty Township .. ,.) .. 

·. '._PO Great Meadows; N.J,,., 

Ho1ders. of' Plenar·y Retail COris.ump·~. J 

...... : · .. ),•, 

..... · *.•. 

.'• .· 
. '!,· 

·. . . . ·-ooNC:LUS !ONS': .. 
. . . .. ..; . . . 'n .. 

·· · ··A.NJ)· 0-HDEn .- · 
. . ~. . 

.r, . ~ • 

•t,· .•. 

,.·. 

tioh- License C-4, issued by.·the: ... _)· ,; 

. . " 

' ~. . .. 

· .. :.,: 
. .. 
'' \ . 

. ....... ~ 

. . _·,,, 

:. ··_.' .. ,\ 

.:J 

.·. 

Township",;Corrimittee of the · Town:ship ··-_ ,:. · 

~: ... ~:~::s::: ____________ ~-~-~-~---~-:~~-:~->-·-.··. . .. .. ... 
D~,fendant:.-1;1c·ensees, by· Joseph To We·ber,~ . ·: ..... 
Edward ·F / Ambros·e, Esq. , ap.pear,ing . for· Di vis.1-on. 6£:. Arcoh6lic--

; / -_·Beverage Control.o · · · '. . · 

·BY' THE DI-RECTOR: . ,_ · .. 
,• .. 

. ~ 
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"You sold, served· and delivered and a·11owed, per- -
mitted and suffered the s.ale, .servic·e· and. ·de11v.er.y .of 
alcoholic beverages, d·ire·ctly :Or i1-:nd·tr..e.·c.t;,U;y;1,,., tt.·o .$).lSr'S''Ofl'B• .~: 
under -the age .of twenty;..one ·(21 ): year·s, _·viz.,'· .James. --- , .. 
age 16, on December 24, 1955, February 13, 1956 ar:i __ d divers 
days prior to De ce)mber _ 24 , ... 1955 and Dona 1d -:- - - , age 16, · 
and William---, age i7-, on December 24, 1955 and divers .. 
days prior thereto and allowed, '-permitted and surrered the 

·consumption of alcoholic beverages_'Qy-all such.persona in 
and upon the licensed .premises on the above ·s_tated respec-:­
tive- dates and oocaaiona; in violation of .Rule 1 of State 
:Regulations No 0 20 e II . . . . . 

. . During the. early morning.hours· of February 14, 1956, 
an· office~ :of ·the New Je·rsey ;S.tat~ .Police que~ttpned the three 
minors mentioned in the charge. and another minor after the . 
officer found.two cans of beer in a oar wherein the minors . 
we:re seated., Thereafter A.BC agents. obtained sworn s ta tementii 
from the three minors o' 

In his statement James --- says ·that he was born ·on_ 
February 20"' 1939; ·that on ·the evening .of February 13., 1956, 
he, Donald --~ and William --~ drove to the vicinity of 
defendants 9 license~ premises;- that .he entered.the premises 
alone-at about 9:30 p.m.; that.he purchased from Joseph T. 
Weber a" glass of beer which he consumed, and six quarts. of . 
beer wbioh he brought back to ,the car,; that he and the other 
two minors had purchased and consumed beer 1n defendants 0 

premises on previous occasions and,·. definitely, on the evening 
of December 24, ·19550 In his sta.tement Donald --- says that , 
·he was born on May 21, 1939, and corroborated the statement · 
given by James o In his statement William --- sCJ.ys that 
he was -born on April 14, 1938; and also corroborated said· 
·Statement o · 

Defendants have a prior recorda .Effective February 12~ 
1951, the 'local issuing authority suspended their license for 
eight days for possess~on and sale of contraceptives .and sale 
during proh_ibited hours.o However, since said violations are 
.-dissimilar and beyond the· five-year· period., I shall not con-.. 
aide·r them in fixing penalty herein (Re Weinstein, Bulletin -. 
1002, 'I~~m 13) o Until rec-ently the· ·usual penalty for sale to · , .. 
a sixteen-year-old minor was a suspension for twenty days · 
(Re Cramer, Bulletin lo66, Ite~ 3) o However·; on January 16, 
1956, I announced· that the pen lty in such cases would be. 
increased .by five days. The ·Liola.tion on February 13, _1956, 
involving ~ale to a sixteen-yea~-019 minor,,, ·occurred after 
that announcement. Under all t~e circumstances of this case$ 
including sale to· the three minprs on De~ember 24, 195:5,-· I 
shall suspend defendantsu license- fpr thirty-five days. Five· 
days will be remitted -for ~he -.... pflea entered herein.11 leaving a 

· net a us pens ion of thirty days~ [ . . . 

. .'Accordingly,, it is, -on this .3rd day of Mayp 1956, 

·ORDERED that Plenary Retai_L Consumption License C-4, 
issued l;>y the Township·Committe~ of: the Township of Liberty to 
Joseph T. & John Weber, JrQ, t/~ Walnut Grove, for premises on 
Route #46, · at Great Meadows,/" Liberty Township, be and the same 
is h.ere~y suspended for thirty ('30 ) .. days, commencing at 3·:00 
a,.m. MaY, 14, 1956, and· terminating at 3:00 aomo June 13, 1956Q 

WILLIAM.:HOWE DAVIS 
Director'o 

~· ....................... ~ ................ ~ ... . 
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5. , . DISCTPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - FALSE 'ANSWERS. .IN APJ?LICATION. FOR 
LICENSE AS .. TO BENEFICIAL OWNEH - AIDING .. AND ABETTING NON- ·~~;J} 
LICENSEE :·To EXERCISE .THE .RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES OF A LICENSE"_:· 
FAILURE ·To ·FILE NOTICE .OF ",CHANGE. IN ·FACTS SET FORTH IN 
APPLICATION IN VIOliA.:.TION. OF Ro S. 33 :1-34 - SALE DURING. 
PROHIBITED·.HOURS. Ailiffi}·FAILURE .TO HAVE LICENSED ·pR_EMISES CLOSEJ?r' 
DURING. PROHIBITEID> El©]J.J.iS.; IN VIOLATION OF A LOCAL ORDINANCE --"· ·::·" 
.LICENSE SUSPENDEilm F-~1R1.BALANCE OF TERM, WITH LEAVE "TO FILE· 
APPLICATION TO LJIF.'lt'' J.\\H''TIER EXPIRATION OF 55 DA Ys .. IF ILLEGAL 
S.ITUATION CORREG:TEIDY .. 

I~ the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proc~edings against· 

ANNA·. LURVEY 
162 .Broad Avenue 
Fairview.,. N ~ J., 

Holder ·of Plenary Retail Consump- ) . 
tion ,. License C-3, issued by· the ) ." 
Mayor and. Council of .the Bo.rough, 

-·~:-~:~:~==~:--~--·--~-----~---------) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND .. ORDER.. 

Harry Do .Appel, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-license.e., 
William F.· Wood, Esq., appearing for Division of A·lcoholic 

Beve·rage. Control~ 

BY THE DIRECTOR:_ · 

Defendant has pleaded !!.£!! vult to charges. allegip.g that 
(1) she made a false statement in her :current lic·ense applica­
tion.·respecting the.beneficial owner ·of the license:d business, 
in violation of R. S~ 33:1-25;· (2) since about July 1, 1955, 
she knowing1y aided and-abetted a non-licensee .to exercise the 
rights and privileges of her license, in violation· of R~ S .. 
33: 1-52; (3) she faile.d to file written notice of change in 
ownership of the iicensed premiaeB, in violation of Ro So 
33 :l-:-·34; (4) she sold, .served and delivered alcoholic beverages 
during pro hi b'i ted ho_urs , in violation of a lo ca1 regula. t ion;· . 
and (5) she failed ·to ·keep the entire licensed premises ·closed 
during prohibited hours J in violat_ion of a local regulation •. 

The f~le herein discloses that ABC agents. s.earched , 
offici_al records and obtained sig~ed sworn statements an.d lega1-
doctunents which clearly establish ·that, on July 1, 1955., the 
license was transferred' from one Greco to. Anna Lurvey but that 
Eva Tymczyen·, sis.ter of the licensee herein, is the beneficial 
owner of the licensed bua~ness and· the recipient of the.profits 
therefrom.· .. It further appears that~ by.deed dated June 30, 
1955,. the premises--lmown·as 162 Broad Avenue were conveyed by 
Bergen view Land and. Mortgage co· .. to 162 Broad Ave .. Corp., of 
which Anna Lurvey is secretary .and treasurer and Ev~ Tyrnc.zyen 
pres-ident and that the current application of the. lic.ensee fai:l.s. 
to disclose the aforesaid.facts~ The file further discloses · 
that ABC agents w·ere in defendant Rs licensed premises on Sep­
tember 9, 1955 after 3 : 00 ·a .. m ~ . (the closing hour);. that· the 
agents aQd several patroris were served alcoholic drinks after 
said hou~; an~ that at 3:25 a$m~ the ~gents identified. them-· 
selves to the bartender and.obtained from him a signed sworn 

· stat1ement admitting the 11a.fter-hours 11 violations it 

Defendant has ~o prior adjudicated record. The-penalty 
ordinarily imposed forb the violations ·set forth in Charges 1, 
2 and 3 is a suspens lon of the ··license for a pertod of 45 days, 
Re Ev~l_Taver01 In~L-u Bullettn 1037, Item 3, and a 15-day 
suspenslon for the v:Lo.1~1.tlr>r;,:.:;·'.set .forth in Charge~ 4 and 5, 
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Ji.e D~ugolencki~ Bulletin .1068.9 _:ttem ·7 o·. Five dais are usual~y . 
remitted for~a confessive pleaa However,. it app~ars in the · ~· 
ins-tant case· that the illegal ... situap:tons underlying· Charges l, 
2 and 3 continue to exist5 I shall, therefore, suspend defend­
ant 1 s license'. for the. balance of its term.. Leave is reserved 
to ·defendant or o.ther qualified ·person to file a. petitJon.·with .. 
me to. have the suspens.ion lifted.-upon proof of proper correc.tion 
.but no relief will be ·afforded petitioner· prior to the expira-
tion of at least 55- days from the. effective .date of th13. Order 
he~eih. · ·· 

. Accordingly3 it is; .. on this 23rd day -of ·~pril:, 1956, '. 

. . ·' ORDEJtED that Plenary Re.ta,11 Consumption License .C-3,, 
if,:Jsued _by .tha Mayor. and Council of the Borough of Fairview to 
Annac· Lurvey,, 162 Broad Avenue, Fairview, be- and the: same is · · 
hereby suspe.nded for. the ,balance of ·1ts ·term, effectiv~ at· 
3 :QO a ~m. May 1, 1956; and it is ·further · · · · · · 

ORDERED that in the. event the illegal si tuat16n here­
inabove refer~ed to is c'orrected, leave will be g.iven as · 
aforesaid to make application to me to lfft the suspension but 
no order to that effect will become effective prior to June 25, 

-- ~956... . . . 

6. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Directoro 

DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ILLICIT LIQUOR -- PRIOR. RECORD OF 
._PREDECESSOR IN. INTEREST NOT CONSIDERED . LICENSE.SUSP~NDED 

FOR : 15. DAYS,. LESS 5 FOR PLEA. 
/ . 

·.·In the Matte~ of Disciplinary . ) . 
P~oceedings against 

.I' 

JOHN FERNANDES, INCe 
T/a SCANDIA HOUSE 
438 North Avenue · 
Garwood, N. _J.; 

) 

) 

) 
Holder _of Plenary Retail Conaump-

. tion License· C-8, issued by the ) 
Mayor: and Council of the· Borough 
_of. Garwood. · . ) 

' . . 

·:~--------~---------~~~~--~----~----

·CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

' John Fernandes, Inc.; ·:Defendapt·-11cens~e, by John Fernandes,. 
· " President.· 

. W'ill:l.am: F ct Wood, Esq.,, appeari!ng for :Oivi::;iion of Alcoholic 
Bevera~e Contr~)l ~ 

BY -T~ DIRECTOR:. 
).· .. · :· . ~ . . . 

l.___, "'>-·: · Defendant has, pleaded n n ~ to a charge alleging . 
·. . tha.t i~t .. possessed on its licen ed premise·s _alcoholic bev~ragea 
· ... in . ._bottles bearing labels whic did not truly describe their 

· con~ents, in violation of Rule127 of State·~egulatione Nos 20e 
. . 

,·· ,The fi1e" herein disclose.a that on February 4·., 1956, ABC 
ag~nts making an inspection of \defendant's Jicensed premises 
tested. and gauged _fifteen open :bottles of assorted brands ·or 
liquore Th~ contents of five bottles which appeared to be low· 
in proof were seize4 and submitted to the Division chemist for 

- analysia_e The chemist 6s report·,. shows that the contents. of a 
4/5 quart bottle labeled "Schenley Reserve Blended Whisky 86 
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Proof" was·· low in solids and. ~cids, and that the contents of ·a: 
4/5 quart bot-tle labeled "Imported Seag.ram 's Vo o·Q Canadian :, i. 

Whisky A Blend 86 08 Proof" was 5 f)8 proof short and. high· in · ,· 
soTids- Cl The contents· of both bo:ttles:· were compar·ed'.: with· samp-~tes·;· 
of. the·. genuine product o . · 

. ' . :i_ }':: 
Defendant. has no prior· adjudicated record~ H.owever·, when. 

John Fernand·es_, president: of·. the c·orporat·e · i·ic·ens:ee~-·heretn,; he-'ld';_ 
the license individually, tt wa$·' s.us:pended:· fo·r -two~~ da.ys ·by the:;· 
Director, effective .October 2,. 1950:,,. for--poss:ess:-ion· of ~-mis:-t.'.: 
labeled beer tap0 Re Fernande·s, ·Bulletin 886,, Item 9o Since:· 

·the .. prior dissimilar violation- occurred.· more· than f.ive- years 
a~o, 11?_' will not be con_sidered:. in __ fixing the pen:.alt¥-. he:r:eino. . . 
Re· Spievy,, Bulletin _1054, Item ·llo L shall suspend· defendant~s·:· 
Iic.ense ror the minimum p.eriod':. of· fifteen days-:: and:.~t remit five:. 
days· for the plea entere~ herein, leaving; a: net suspension or· 
ten days Q. Re Constantine· JI Bulletin 1.082, Item· 9:~ -

Accordingly, it is .i. on this· .23rd: day of Apr.1~1:;? 1956, ·' 
~ 

ORDERED that Plenary Retai'l- Consumption· License C-8, issued·, 
by the· Mayor and Council of the BOrough o.f Garwood:: to Jdhn -
Fernande·s, Inc.,. t/a Scandia House, 438- Nor.th Avenue·,, Garwood~,, 
be and· the same is· hereby suspended for. a·· pe·riod· of: t.en (10.) 
days, commencing at 2 ~00 a·omo April 30-;9 .1956.fl. and.: t·e:rmihating. at.~-
2 :00 a .,m., May- 10, 1956.,. · 

W.ILLIAM HOWE PAVIS 
Dire e .tor. o 

Te DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ ORDER POS.TPONING. EFFECTIVE-- DATES. OF" 
SUSPENSION. 

_In the Matter of Disciplinary ) . 
Proceedings against 

JOHN FERNANDES , . INC. e. 

T/a SCANDIA HOUSE 
438 North A v_enue . 
Garwood, N" Jc, 

). 

) 

), 
Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-
ti;on License C-8·~ issued by. the ) 
Mayor and_ Council. of the· Borough. . ) 
of Garwood., --

------------------------------------
:BY: THE ._DIRECTOR~ 

ON·: PETITI°ON 
0. ff D E R 

An order having been ente~·e¢l herein on Aprir 23, 1956, · sus­
pending defendant.2s l~cense for a period of· ten days·: commencing 
at. 2 .. :00 aom~ April 30, 1956, and~ terminating· at 2,:00 a@m© May 10 . .1':· 
1956., and· · 

'~. 

rt appearing from. a petitton fi·led herein that;i prior to_ 
.the entry of said order, defe~d·a*t had. completed arrangements· for. 
a weddi~g reception to be held OI'.l its licensed premis"es--. on· May·. 5·, 
1956, and · 

It appearing·- to my sa tisfac.t\ion that num.erous: innocent per.­
s.ons. would be inconvenienced by· suspension of· defendant ss- license 
on May 5~- 1956; 

It· is, on this 26th day of April, 1956, 

O~DERED that the suspe.nston: herein shall.. commence·. at 2 :00 
aeme April ~OJ' l956s, and ti-'J.;1t:ii1ue-·· in e:f'fec.t unt'il. 2~::.00 a··$m

0 
May 5J' 
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· 1956; that said suspension shall be lifted tmt:i.1 2 :00 a ,,m. May 6, 
1956, at which time it will be- reinstated and continue in effect 
un ti 1 2 : 00 a • m • May 11, 19 56 • \. · . .: · ·' 

WILLIAM HOWE· DAVIS 
Director@ 

/ 
(,. 

8. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS GAMBLING>~ AGGRAVATED CIRCUMSTANCES - · 
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15.DAYS, LESS 5.FOR.PLEAe 

In the Matter of Disc·iplinary 
Proceedings against 

CAESAR 8S RESTAURANT INCo 
T/a CAESARS ,. .. 
1254 New Market Avenue .. 
South Plainfield~ Ne J., 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holder of Plenary _Retail Conswnp- ) 
tion License C-8, issued by the 
·Borough Council of the Borough of ) 
South Plainfield. 
-------------~--------------------

CONCLUSIONS· 
AND ORDER 

Edward J. Santoro, Esq.,, Attorney for Defendant-licenseeo 
Dora P. Rothschild', appearing for Division .. of Alcoholic 

Beverage Contra 1. · 
·, 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

· · · Defendant has pleaded· non vult to a charge alleging 
that it allowed, permltted and--SUffered gambling (card game 
for mone.y) ·in and ·upon its licensed premises, 1n violation of 
Rule·7 of State Regulations· No. 20. 

On the evening of February 24, 1956, two ABC agents, 
a·ccompanied by members of the South Plainfield Police Department, 
entered the second floor of the licensed premises where six men 
were playing cards. The sum of $217000 was on the table~ After 
the agents.identified themselves, the players admitted that th~y 

"' had "f;>een playing ·stud poker for· 25¢ and 50¢ o One of the players 
was Joseph Janin, Secretary-Treasurer of defendant cqrporat1on. 

' - I ~ ' • ' • 

Defendant 'has no priota .. reco~d'. The minimum suspension 
. for permitting card games .for substantial. sums of mon~y is.· ten 
days (Re Woodlawn Bar & Grill·, Inc., Bulletin 990.., I.tern. 4)" 
However, this case is aggravated by the fact tbat one· 9f. the 
offic_ers, of the. corporation participated in the game e'' Under 
the circumstances, I shall s~spend defendant's license for fif­
teen days e Five d.ays will be remitted for the plea entered 
here~n, leaving a net suspension of ten days., 

'Accordingly, ·-it is, ·an this 24th day of April,, 1956, 

ioRDERED that----flenary Retail Consumption Licens:e c-8,, 
issued by the. Borough Cotmcil of the Borough ·ar South Plainfield. 
to Caesarns Restaurant Inco, t/a Caesars,. for premises 1254 New 
Market Avenue, South Plainfield, be and the same is hereby aus~. 
pend~d for ten (10).days, commencing at 2-:00 a11me May .l·, r95·6, · 
and t_er~inating at 2 :00 a em~ May 11, 1956 e . . ". . . 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Directo're 
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DISCTPLINAHY PHOCEEDINGS - li'AI.SE ANSWEH IN APPLIC,ATION :::B
10R 

LICENSE AS '1'0 ·· CHIMINAL .HEGOHD' OF LICENSEE - . TLLEGAL SI'l;'UA.!J''.ION 
corumC'.L'ED - CONVIC'l1ION EXPUNGED F'HOM' HECORD BY '.COURT 0}1"': '• 
COMPE'l1EN'l"' (,TUHISDicrrroN - 'CHIME .DID. NO'r INVOLVE .. MORAL ·TURPITIIID.K::._ 
LICEN$E SJ.JS PEND.ED POR 10 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA • . 

.In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

) 

) 

) 

) 

... ·1··r 

-PAUL E. DAVIS 
T/a PAUL'S ·INN 
E/S Route #33near U"~T.:R.R. ,crossing 
East Windsor Township 

. CONCLUSIONS] 
.AND :·ORD.ER 

PO Box #149, Hightstown, N. J., 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-4, issued by the ·Township 
Committee of the Township ·of East 

) 

) 

Windsor. ) 

·siciO'-r::-RiciO'iri~-:Esq::~-Atto;~~y-ro;-n~re-~dant·-licensee .' .. 
William F. Wood, Esq., appearing for Division of Alcoho11i.c· 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIHECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded :!!2!!. ~.to the :following charg .. e.,: 

"In your app lica ti on dated May 18, 1955, Ti led ,with 
the East Windsor Township Committee, upon which you 
obtained your current plenary re-tail consumption license, 
you 'falsely stated rNo' in answer to Question 33, which 
asks·: 'Have you or has any .person mentioned .. in thi:s -app11-
cation, ever been convicted of arty crime?', ·whereas ,in 
truth and fact you had been convicted on or about ,June .1,, 
1934 in the Mercer County _Court of the crime of po.s,se~$ion 
of lottery slips; said false statement being in violailon 
of R. S. 33 :-1-25 .• " · . -

J 
The f~cts constituting the basis for the .above ~ha~ge 

are· sufficiently set forth the·rein to obviate the necessity .o.f 
further comrnent "· 

." •'. 

Prio_r to the institution of these proceedings, defend-ant-•s 
criminal convict:i.on was, on March _·9, 1956, order.ed expunge.<;i .. fr.om 
the recor"d by a .court of competent_ jurisdiction _·pursuant' to 
N. J. S. A. 2A:l64~28e. · 

Although defendant is. now elig~ble to hold a liquo·r lic.ens'e., 
.a suspensl'.)n must be imposed becaus-e ·of the false ·statement made 
.in defendant's application for the 1955-56 license. 

Defendant has no prior record.. Considering the circums·tan­
.ces in this case, including. the fact that the crime did,_ :not 
involve moral turpitude and the fact that the ·conviction ~has 
been ~xpunged from the record., I shall suspend de.fendant 's 
license for a period ot ten days. Five days will be rem~tted 
_for· the plea entered herein, leaving a net suspension o'f five 
days.. · 

Accordingly, it is·, on this 26th day of April, 1956, 

ORDERED that Plenary R~tail Consumption Lice:nfle .C-4, is·sued 
by the Township Cornrnipte_l3. of the Township of .Eas-t Windsor to 
Paul Ee Davis' t/a Paul Is Inn, E/S .Route #33 near u.~ T .R.iL. ~­
crossing, .East Windsor Township, be and the same.is hereby.sus-
pended fo·r a pe:ciod ·:-),f .f'.ive .(5.) days, commencing at ·2: 00 a .m. 
M 7 ·19r-6 ·a"1d· ·t-e"".ltr.Ji1°t·:\nq· at '> 0 00 a m May 12 i.9·56 ay ' . :::> ' r.. '·' ..,.J. ~ .. , - ~1 ..... .r ~·. ·0 - • ., ~ , .,, • 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director."· .. 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS .- SALE DtJRIN~J PHOHIBI'J.1ED HOURS IN 
VIOLATION OF LOCAL·~ORDINANCE - HDIDEHING - LICENSE. SUS.PENDED 
FOR 30 DAYS~ LESS 5 FOR.PLEAo. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings aSainstt 

·cLUB. ELENA INCORPORATED ) 

2P43t Market
1 

Stre
3
et ). 

a erson , N. ·~ 

. Holder of Plenary Retail Cons ump- · ) 
tion License C-280, issued by the 
Board o·f Alcoholic Beverage_ Control ) 

·for.the City of Paterson. . 

CONCIDSIONS 
·AND ORDER. 

·-~---~----------------~-------------) Club Elena Inco~porated, Defendant-licensee, by Joseph Hause~, 
President I> 

Edward Fo Ambrose, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Centro l .·: 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded non vult to charges alleging that 
(1) it" sold, served and delivered alcoho'lic· beverages durin~ 
prohibited hours, in violation of a· local ordinance;, and (2) 
it, by its president, hindered the Divisionrs agents in their 
investigation of the licensed premises, in violation of R. Se 
33:1-35. 

The file herein discloses that between 3:00 aeme (the 
local c lbs ing hour) and 3 :25 a em., Sunday, March 4, 1956, an · 
Al3C agent ·and several patrons purchased from and were served 
,alcoholic· drinks by Joseph Hauser, president of the corporate 
licensee hereln. At 3 :30 a om. a second ABC agent, who had' 
left tne premises at 3:15 a.m. when he was refused service, 
re-entered and both agents identified themselves to Hauser who 
remarked "Yeah, what can I say. You 1v·e got me dead to rights." 
As the agents ·continued their investigation of the licensed . 
prem'ises Hauser, despite the agents 8 warning to-desist,· 
deliberately spilled the evidential drinks which had been served 
to and seized by the first agent~ In alleged mitigation, 
defendant has advised me in writing that he became "jittery 
and nervous e 

1
.1 • . 

Defendant nas no prior adjudicated recorde I shall sus­
pend its license for 15 days- o~ Charge l& Re First Ward . 
Italian Democratic Club, Bulle1'

1
in 1093, Item 8 9 I shall sus~ ·" 

pend it~ license for an additio~al 15 days on Charge 2n 
Re· Von Schraea, Bulletin 975, It~m 3 r Re Grzegowski, Bull.et in 
983, Item 4; Re Malague, Bullet~n 1002, Item 2n Five days will 
be.remitted for the plea entereo herein, leaving a net suspen­
sion of 2'5 days., 

A9pordingly~ it is, on this 26th ~ay or April, 1956, 

ORDERED that Plenary. Retail C'.onsumption License .c-280, . 
. issued by: the Board. of Alcohol16 Bev~rage Contr9l for the City 
of Patersbn to Club Elena Incorporated, 243 Market 'Street, 
Paterson,. be and the same is he~eby suspended for a period of 
twenty-five (25) days, commencing at 3:00 aeme May 4, 1956, and 
terminating at· 3 :00 a em n May 29.; 1956 o. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
Director" 

•, ...... 
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DIS(iUALIF.ICATION. - PHIOR A.PPLICA'l1ION DENIED· - F'IVE· YEARS 1 

GOOD CONDUCT· - ."APPLICA rrI.ON .. TO" LIFT GRANTED. 

In the Ma tte11 of an Application ) 
to. Remove D-tsq\.ialification be:ca.use", 
of· a Conviction~ Pursuant. to· R.S .... ).. 
3 3 : 1-31 • 2'.. 

):: 
Case:.No~ 1~71. . · ---·-· ___ ...;._..;.;._...:.:~---.:..-. ______ ...;_:... __ . ______ ._'._). 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

·, 

CONCLUSTON$. 
'A ND." ORDER:: .. ' 

-~- .. : 

The petit'ioner he.re'.in filed. a· previous app1i'cation for: 
removal· q·f h~s disqualifica.tion but, the. same· was dis,mis·s .. ed .. he:caus~e~...,: 
fi.ve· years had not e·lap.s.-e.d from the:· t'ime. o.f his:. las:t-; convi.c.t·ion .... 
of· a c.rime ~- In· the order that·· I. entered in the mat;t·e·r_,, .. r: advised. 
that petitioner's sta.tus wo.uld be:· determin:ed:- if he f·ilt=~~: ·a s.fmi.~ .. 
lar application after Decembe.r B, 1955 s· . Re ·c·a.s.e._ Nb> .. 1228:1 :,­

Bulletin 1073, Item 6 .. 

It : appears from the r-e:cords: herein" tha.t~·· in 193,2: pet.tt.ioner"~"· 
pleaded rion vul t ·to a ' char be: of a·s:sa ult: upon: a. fema]fe·. child .... ,,,,.,,. .. "'·""'"'""· 
und.er· 16. 'years o.f ag·e as:" a· result. of'. which he ·was: .. _a:entenced. by a. .. 
County Cqurt to a term of one· year ·in· the .. workhous·e::r that. in 195:0:~' 
he was charged with pos s.es:aion .of. nunTber alip.s · and·:· b:oo.kma:koing.·;. 
that· he: pleaded .guilty to th(3 "num.bers u charg_e and·was ... f;ined. · ·. 
$100.00 by a. municipal magis:trate·; and that on-De:c·ember a~, 1950, 
after he:. pleaded .!22!!.. vult. to. an indictment ·Charging.· bookmaking,, 
he was' fined $1,000.06 and p1<:med on probation· for. f·ive.· years· 
which la:ter· was lifted· after two years-•.. In 1953, he reque:sted· 
this D.fvis ion to · det.ermine · his· e ligi.b:ili ty to engag_e: 1.n.': the·. alco,~-· 
holic beverage ·industry in this. State and, was advis:ed ·that hHr 
conviction in 1932 disqualified. frim· S'ince· the_ crime invq>lved the. 
e.lement. of moral turpitude. · Ih view· o.f ·the dete:rmina.t·ion of the,·· 

. c:onvict·t6n in· 1932. that. the crime:: or· as.saul t on a· Ifr-year.-o ld 

,1· •.. 

. f.ema1e child involved moral turpitude.,. it· is unne.ce~s"sary at this;. · 
time" to det·ermine· whether the crime .. o.f bookmaking to. which pe,t.1~-" 
t-ioner pleaded ~ vult on· De.c:ember· 8, 1950 involved that element:., .. ·· 

. . ' ' . . .. ( 

. ThE? petitioner testifi.ed. that h.e:- was. honorab:ly discharged.:. 
from'· the· ·military s ervic·e a.ft'e~·. s·.~;rving for thirty-two. months .... 
He· is:: presently employed as a. bottler' for a· so.ft drink manufa.c··· 

. t.ui~:ing. company. 

Three witnesses,,· a-varnish. maker-and· two. papa.r.hangers, 
te:stif_ied that. they have known petitioner e·ight· or- mo.re· y,ears. 
and that:; in their opinion, he hears "a: good r.eputa:tion in the. 
community in which he: lives· for· ·be-ing a .. law-:abiding.:. person~ The .. 
pol.ice, department of the munic.ipali.ty where petiti:oner re:·s·ide.s- . 

. has advised· tha.t· there are.· no investigations or comp1aiht:s- · 
· pr·esent'ly pending affe,cting the:· petitione·r' .• 

I am sa·tisfied from the evidence:-.pres.ent.ed he:re·in: that 
petition~r· has been lead.ing. a law-abiding exiatenc.ff during the 
past· five years. and that his as:~O:c·iat:i.on with the: alc·oholic_ 
be .. ve:rage industry will not.be. c·ontrary, to the pub.lie. in.tereat.e .. 
I shall:,. therefore J lift. his pres.ent. disqualiftcatton. 

' . 

Ac9ordingly, 1 t is,,;. on ·this 24th day of J\p.rt.l.:, 1956:, 

ORDERED that pe.titioner 6S· statutory disqualif icat.i.on ; 
because of the convict.tons descri'b.~d he.re·in be and .. the same is 
he.reby r·emoved, in accord~nce w·i.th the provisions o,·f. R. 0 .; S $ 

33:1-31e2~ . . ~,..-·· '' . . . ,.,..::rl ~"· ' 
~~~-. Jl®~M s• U!i}rai)f // i' /l-t . '" ~A.-"·r. ·-~·' :" ~'019'5~ . . Jf ... / : I J~L'-·;' "''""'-··~""'""'' b· ....... \A..~ ~". 

~~- . . : ?.~. . illiam .. Howe Davis . . :. . 
Dfreo.to.r 


